4/3/24, 2:51 PM

Institution: West Liberty University (237932)
Summary

Academic Libraries Component Summary

IPEDS Data Collection System

User ID: P2379321

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College
Navigator website and/or your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the |PEDS Use the
Data and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes
and DFRs will be available through the |PEDS Use the Data and sent to your institution’s CEO at the end of 2024.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help

Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Library Collections/Circulation
Books

Databases

Media

Serials

Total

Library Circulation

Interlibrary Loan Services

Library Staff

Expenses

Branch and independent libraries
Salaries and wages

Fringe benefits

Total materials/services expenses

Total operations and maintenance expenses

Total Expenses

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

Physical Digital/Electronic
96,224 1,301
76
4,951 647
9,008
110,183 2,024
1,172 33,103
Total interlibrary loans and documents provided to other libraries : 116
[%griigtnesrl:iqr.%r loans and documents received : 375
Other Professional Staff : 1.00
All Other Paid Staff (Except Student Assistants) : 2.00
Student Assistants : 4.00
Amount
0
161,202
44,819
75,518
72,518
354,057
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