Summary

Academic Libraries Component Summary

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the <u>College</u> <u>Navigator</u> website and/or your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the <u>IPEDS Use the</u> <u>Data</u> and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. <u>College Navigator</u> is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and DFRs will be available through the <u>IPEDS Use the Data</u> and sent to your institution's CEO at the end of 2024.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or <u>ipedshelp@rti.org</u>.

Library Collections/Circulation	Physical	Digital/Electronic
Books	96,224	1,301
<u>Databases</u>		76
Media	4,951	647
Serials	9,008	
Total	110,183	2,024
Library Circulation	1,172	33,103
Total interlibrary loans and documents provided to other libraries : 116		
Interlibrary Loan Services	Total interlibrary loans and documents received : 375 Librarians : 1.00	
Library Staff	Other Professional Staff : 1.00 All Other Paid Staff (Except Student Assistants) : 2.00 Student Assistants : 4.00	

Expenses	Amount
Branch and independent libraries	0
Salaries and wages	161,202
Fringe benefits	44,819
Total materials/services expenses	75,518
Total operations and maintenance expenses	72,518
Total Expenses	354,057